Compliance with Standards (current Versions)
IEC IEC 61827
FAA AC150 / 5345-46: for mechanical requirements
ICAO Annex 14, Vol. I
NATO STANAG 3316
Uses
• Centerline taxiway, on straight and curved sections and on rapid
exit taxiways

Storage temperature -67 to +131 °F / -55 to +55 °C
Relative humidity Up to 98 % at +77 °F / 25 °C
Ordering Code FTD 8-inch DT1
FITTING VERSION
A = ADB
F = French
G = German
LAMP POWER
1 = 1 X 48 W (without cut-out)
2 = 2 X 48 W (without cut-out)
4 = 1 X 48 W (with cut-out)
5 = 2 X 48 W (with cut-out)
COLOR LEFT
2 = Red
3 = Green
4 = Yellow
8 = Blank (with blank filter)
9 = None (prism window in cover not machined)
COLOR RIGHT
2 = Red
3 = Green
4 = Yellow
8 = Blank (with blank filter)
9 = None (prism window in cover not machined)
LIGHT LOCATION
S = Straight
C = Curved
SUPPLY
1 = 1 Plug
2 = 2 Plugs
BASE
1 = None
SPECIAL EXECUTIONS
0 = Standard (1TDA… 1TDF… 1TDG…)
EXECUTIONS
3 = Without fixing hardware
Note:
• Deep base and / or adapter rings to be ordered separately.
• Use of a cutout is not compatible with the Lamp Fault Detection
(LFD) functionality of a regulator.
F-RANGE FTD
DS-5017_v.1.1_2022-Apr-21 2
ANNEX
Fixture type Fixture load Isolation transformer CCR load
Size Load Efficiency
FRC (unidirectional) 48 VA 45 W 9 VA 0.85 57 VA
FRC (bidirectional) 96 VA 100 W 11 VA 0.9 107 VA
FTD (unidirectional) 45 VA 45 W 9 VA 0.85 54 VA
FTD (bidirectional) 90 VA 100 W 10 VA 0.9 100 VA
FTZ (unidirectional) 48 VA 45 W 9 VA 0.85 57 VA
Note:
• Extra losses in secondary cables are not included in above table; these extra losses will result in a higher required size of isolation transformers.
• Extra losses in primary cables are not included in above table; these extra losses will result in a higher required CCR load.
F-RANGE FTD
Product specifications may be subject to change, and specifications listed here are not